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Tuesday   3:00 pm Lanes 1 - 12Burr Oak Bowl
USBC Certification: 687689

Team Standings In Each Division
Points Points Year-To-Date Pins + Points Points Year-To-Date Pins +

Place # Team Name Won Lost WON HDCP Place # Team Name Won Lost WON HDCP
"A" Division

1 5 Smoky's Bandits * 57 27 120 78726
2 11 Oak Forest Bowl 46 38 96 77214
3 4 Traitors 44½ 39½ 93½ 77299
4 7 Band of Brothers 43 41 89 76830
5 10 Creative Colors 40 44 80 76736
6 3 Bright Metals 27 57 73½ 76271

"B" Division
1 2 Tri-Star 59 25 98 77558
2 9 Beggar's Pizza 50 34 84 77284
3 1 Burr Oak Bowl 45 39 80½ 76513
4 8 Arena Lanes * 41 43 83 77113
5 12 Ascend Wealth Planning 32½ 51½ 69½ 73505
6 6 Mama Vesuvio 19 65 31 69202

*** Although not shown, standings are determined by points only for the current split

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

3168 Traitors 1112 Creative Colors 3507 Band of Brothers 1242 Smoky's Bandits *
2991 Tri-Star 1006 Arena Lanes * 3502 Mama Vesuvio 1214 Beggar's Pizza
2841 Ascend Wealth Planning 960 Bright Metals 3435 Burr Oak Bowl 1212 Oak Forest Bowl

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 50 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game
755 Ken Wisniewski 299 Bill Slusarczyk 794 Randy Samoska 317 Matt Janda
722 Dennis Samoska Jr 279 Dave Jenner 794 Jack Heatter 307 John Race
716 Jeff Dinga 279 Keith Tadevich 785 Kelly Melfi 301 Tom Kelly

279 Tony Alexander

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 1051 Smoky's Bandits * 998 Tri-Star 991 Creative Colors
Scratch Series 3012 Smoky's Bandits * 2946 Tri-Star 2805 Traitors

Handicap Game 1175 Smoky's Bandits * 1168 Creative Colors 1164 Bright Metals
Handicap Series 3384 Smoky's Bandits * 3319 Bright Metals 3309 Tri-Star

Scratch Game 259 Dennis Samoska Jr 256 Ken Wisniewski 244 Craig O'Reilly
Scratch Series 740 Dennis Samoska Jr 681 Craig O'Reilly 677 Ken Wisniewski

Handicap Game 288 Mike Breier 277 Mike Christophersen 270 Mike Loye
270 Dennis Samoska Jr

Handicap Series 773 Dennis Samoska Jr 747 Mike Breier 746 Mike Christophersen

Team Rosters
1 - Burr Oak Bowl  Lane 1  HDCP=246  Avg=833

Book  Num Book  Num
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms
Don Borus 7685 69 111 98 103 63
Ron Harwig 10421 66 157 56 181 66
Dwight Hammond 11310 69 163 51 163 60
Joe Rymsza 11016 63 174 41 172 60
Scott Lee 3430 15 228 0 ___ ___
VACANT 0 0 205 0 ___ ___

2 - Tri-Star  Lane 2  HDCP=163  Avg=916
Book  Num Book  Num

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms
Tim Magee 9599 60 159 54 163 57
John Paliga 7147 37 193 24 197 32
Bill Slusarczyk 12858 63 204 14 196 63
Randy Giovannetti 13054 66 197 20 217 102
Michael McNamara 1471 9 163 51 175 26
Chuck Cahill 0 0 bk179 36 179 57
Keith Tadevich 12767 61 209 9 212 50
Hal Eberling 10206 60 170 45 179 57

3 - Bright Metals  Lane 3  HDCP=240  Avg=831
Book  Num Book  Num

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms
Wayne Hutchinson 12505 72 173 42 197 69
Mike Loye 11571 65 178 37 178 36
Mike Christophersen 9088 66 137 74 ___ ___
Pete Lambros 11022 64 172 43 159 48
Chuck Febel 8764 51 171 44 ___ ___
Jim Musser 7263 44 165 49 ___ ___

4 - Traitors  Lane 4  HDCP=84  Avg=1003
Book  Num Book  Num

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms
Ken Wisniewski 13036 60 217 2 214 36
John Roberts 11715 60 195 22 202 54
Bob Vizdal 9270 47 197 20 205 60
Tony Alexander 12482 60 208 10 219 48
Paul Kleinpaste 12312 66 186 30 183 63
Mike Seebock 11480 69 166 48 189 66
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5 - Smoky's Bandits *  Lane 5  HDCP=124  Avg=959
Book  Num Book  Num

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms
Randy Samoska 13984 69 202 16 198 69
Terry Conway 13277 72 184 32 185 51
Dennis Samoska Sr 11560 69 167 47 159 66
Jeff Dinga 14329 72 199 18 185 48
Dennis Samoska Jr 14295 69 207 11 213 54
Bob Shinnick 0 0 bk156 57 156 60

6 - Mama Vesuvio  Lane 6  HDCP=226  Avg=818
Book  Num Book  Num

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms
Ron Miller 4739 41 115 94 ___ ___
Chuck Pettrone 8405 69 121 89 131 63
Les Swintek 9821 57 172 43 166 39
VACANT 0 0 205 0 ___ ___
VACANT 0 0 205 0 ___ ___

7 - Band of Brothers  Lane 7  HDCP=251  Avg=819
Book  Num Book  Num

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms
Chuck Schwenn 3166 19 166 48 156 24
John Race 10374 63 164 50 175 60
David Schwenn 10221 72 141 71 ___ ___
Dan Raymond 8854 54 163 51 166 45
Jay Skierkiewicz 12243 66 185 31 182 51

8 - Arena Lanes *  Lane 8  HDCP=206  Avg=868
Book  Num Book  Num

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms
Bob Switak 8548 51 167 47 181 54
Tom Kelly 12926 72 179 36 191 66
Greg Lewis 6791 36 188 28 183 63
John Delano 10851 72 150 63 163 66
Vince Oliva 8324 45 184 32 199 54
Jack Brown 13223 72 183 33 187 69
Craig O'Reilly 4422 21 210 9 231 66

9 - Beggar's Pizza  Lane 9  HDCP=214  Avg=859
Book  Num Book  Num

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms
Joe Eppolito 10539 66 159 54 170 66
Derrick Bay 11274 63 178 37 184 60
Ben Tutka 11288 69 163 51 166 66
Adam Valentinas 12637 72 175 40 186 69
Jim Eppolito 13286 72 184 32 185 69
Marv Huddleston 2351 15 156 57 160 48
Bob DeFalco 0 0 205 13 ___ ___

10 - Creative Colors  Lane 10  HDCP=254  Avg=815
Book  Num Book  Num

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms
Gar Ward 8709 48 181 35 180 39
Gary Foster 6360 34 187 29 186 57
Terry Jesk 9379 66 142 70 148 69
Bart Crosby 1634 12 136 75 ___ ___
Jack Heatter 10152 60 169 45 180 69
Dick Kerkstra 508 3 169 45 ___ ___
Tom Ollenberger 11408 57 200 18 200 48
Dave Jenner 12016 60 200 18 211 69

11 - Oak Forest Bowl  Lane 11  HDCP=246  Avg=822
Book  Num Book  Num

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms
Dan Woodward Jr. 8542 72 118 91 109 63
Kelly Melfi 10919 69 158 55 172 69
Roger Stewart 12912 72 179 36 169 66
Matt Janda 12852 72 178 37 ___ ___
Willie Janda 13620 72 189 27 ___ ___
Rob Jones 0 0 bk161 53 161 63
Rob Conners 3050 24 127 83 ___ ___

12 - Ascend Wealth Planning  Lane 12  HDCP=280  Avg=787
Book  Num Book  Num

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms
Lee Kaz 8819 60 146 66 150 60
John Bondi 10226 60 170 45 167 54
Anthony Serritella (L) 284 3 94 113 ___ ___
Anthony Serritella (R) 7576 36 210 9 202 36
Jeff Quilici 6352 38 167 47 178 60
Mike Breier 9814 66 148 64 152 45
John Guarnieri 11813 66 178 37 184 69

Temporary Substitutes
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
Dummy 0 0 205 13
Dummy 0 0 205 13
DUMMY 0 0 205 13
Greg 0 0 205 13
George Anchacles 0 0 205 13
Vince Annel 0 0 bk168 46
Gene Banas 460 3 bk166 48
Scott Blackwood 0 0 205 13
Dan Blyth 0 0 bk218 1
Dave Blyth 0 0 bk216 3
Doug Blyth 0 0 bk214 5
Jason Bodenchak 0 0 205 13
Ray Cantelo 0 0 205 13
Gary Crothers 0 0 205 13
Jim Day 0 0 205 13
Mike Dominy 0 0 205 13
Dave Downey 0 0 205 13
Michael Dzierwa 0 0 205 13
Kevin Flanagan 0 0 205 13
Frank Furman 0 0 205 13
Jack Garetto 0 0 bk208 10
Larry Garetto 0 0 205 13
Peter Garetto 0 0 bk187 29
Mike Heslop 0 0 bk196 21

Carl Holt 0 0 205 13
Chuck Ingersol 0 0 205 13
George Johnson 0 0 205 13
Phil Jurczewski 0 0 205 13
Dick Kamin 0 0 205 13
Justin Kamper 0 0 205 13
Dave Kappel 0 0 205 13
Bob Kennedy 0 0 205 13
Mike Kent 0 0 205 13
Gary Klonowski 0 0 bk190 27
Dan Lyman 0 0 205 13
Bob Martino 0 0 bk192 25
Matt O'Reilly 0 0 bk214 5
Mike Owsianiak 0 0 205 13
Jack Parisi 0 0 205 13
Ken Pencak 1207 9 134 77
Frank Reichenberger 0 0 205 13
Teddy Ruthenberg 0 0 205 13
Terry Samoska 0 0 205 13
Tony Samoska 0 0 205 13
Val Sarli 0 0 205 13
Righty Serritella (Righty) 0 0 bk202 16
Greg Skierkiewic 0 0 205 13
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Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
Randy Smith 0 0 205 13
Tom Stahl 0 0 bk206 12
Jim Sujka 0 0 205 13
Shawn Sujka 0 0 205 13
Mike Sullivan 0 0 205 13
Tom Tucker 0 0 205 13

Jerry Valenti 0 0 205 13
John Warta 0 0 205 13
Jason Wojnar 0 0 205 13
Dan Woodward Sr. 0 0 bk129 81
Bruce Zich 0 0 205 13
Andy Zilis 0 0 205 13

Alphabetical List of Regular Team Members
Book  Num Book  Num

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg.  Gms
Tony Alexander 12482 60 208 10 219 48
Derrick Bay 11274 63 178 37 184 60
John Bondi 10226 60 170 45 167 54
Don Borus 7685 69 111 98 103 63
Mike Breier 9814 66 148 64 152 45
Jack Brown 13223 72 183 33 187 69
Chuck Cahill 0 0 bk179 36 179 57
Mike Christophersen 9088 66 137 74 ___ ___
Rob Conners 3050 24 127 83 ___ ___
Terry Conway 13277 72 184 32 185 51
Bart Crosby 1634 12 136 75 ___ ___
Bob DeFalco 0 0 205 13 ___ ___
John Delano 10851 72 150 63 163 66
Jeff Dinga 14329 72 199 18 185 48
Hal Eberling 10206 60 170 45 179 57
Jim Eppolito 13286 72 184 32 185 69
Joe Eppolito 10539 66 159 54 170 66
Chuck Febel 8764 51 171 44 ___ ___
Gary Foster 6360 34 187 29 186 57
Randy Giovannetti 13054 66 197 20 217 102
John Guarnieri 11813 66 178 37 184 69
Dwight Hammond 11310 69 163 51 163 60
Ron Harwig 10421 66 157 56 181 66
Jack Heatter 10152 60 169 45 180 69
Marv Huddleston 2351 15 156 57 160 48
Wayne Hutchinson 12505 72 173 42 197 69
Matt Janda 12852 72 178 37 ___ ___
Willie Janda 13620 72 189 27 ___ ___
Dave Jenner 12016 60 200 18 211 69
Terry Jesk 9379 66 142 70 148 69
Rob Jones 0 0 bk161 53 161 63
Lee Kaz 8819 60 146 66 150 60
Tom Kelly 12926 72 179 36 191 66
Dick Kerkstra 508 3 169 45 ___ ___
Paul Kleinpaste 12312 66 186 30 183 63
Pete Lambros 11022 64 172 43 159 48
Scott Lee 3430 15 228 0 ___ ___
Greg Lewis 6791 36 188 28 183 63

Mike Loye 11571 65 178 37 178 36
Tim Magee 9599 60 159 54 163 57
Michael McNamara 1471 9 163 51 175 26
Kelly Melfi 10919 69 158 55 172 69
Ron Miller 4739 41 115 94 ___ ___
Jim Musser 7263 44 165 49 ___ ___
Vince Oliva 8324 45 184 32 199 54
Tom Ollenberger 11408 57 200 18 200 48
Craig O'Reilly 4422 21 210 9 231 66
John Paliga 7147 37 193 24 197 32
Chuck Pettrone 8405 69 121 89 131 63
Jeff Quilici 6352 38 167 47 178 60
John Race 10374 63 164 50 175 60
Dan Raymond 8854 54 163 51 166 45
John Roberts 11715 60 195 22 202 54
Joe Rymsza 11016 63 174 41 172 60
Dennis Samoska Jr 14295 69 207 11 213 54
Dennis Samoska Sr 11560 69 167 47 159 66
Randy Samoska 13984 69 202 16 198 69
Chuck Schwenn 3166 19 166 48 156 24
David Schwenn 10221 72 141 71 ___ ___
Mike Seebock 11480 69 166 48 189 66
Anthony Serritella (L) 284 3 94 113 ___ ___
Anthony Serritella (R) 7576 36 210 9 202 36
Bob Shinnick 0 0 bk156 57 156 60
Jay Skierkiewicz 12243 66 185 31 182 51
Bill Slusarczyk 12858 63 204 14 196 63
Roger Stewart 12912 72 179 36 169 66
Les Swintek 9821 57 172 43 166 39
Bob Switak 8548 51 167 47 181 54
Keith Tadevich 12767 61 209 9 212 50
Ben Tutka 11288 69 163 51 166 66
Adam Valentinas 12637 72 175 40 186 69
Bob Vizdal 9270 47 197 20 205 60
Gar Ward 8709 48 181 35 180 39
Ken Wisniewski 13036 60 217 2 214 36
Dan Woodward Jr. 8542 72 118 91 109 63
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Average List of Regular Team Members
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg
Scott Lee 3430 15 228
Ken Wisniewski 13036 60 217
Craig O'Reilly 4422 21 210
Anthony Serritella (R) 7576 36 210
Keith Tadevich 12767 61 209

Tony Alexander 12482 60 208
Dennis Samoska Jr 14295 69 207
Bill Slusarczyk 12858 63 204
Randy Samoska 13984 69 202
Dave Jenner 12016 60 200

Tom Ollenberger 11408 57 200
Jeff Dinga 14329 72 199
Randy Giovannetti 13054 66 197
Bob Vizdal 9270 47 197
John Roberts 11715 60 195

John Paliga 7147 37 193
Willie Janda 13620 72 189
Greg Lewis 6791 36 188
Gary Foster 6360 34 187
Paul Kleinpaste 12312 66 186

Jay Skierkiewicz 12243 66 185
Vince Oliva 8324 45 184
Jim Eppolito 13286 72 184
Terry Conway 13277 72 184
Jack Brown 13223 72 183

Gar Ward 8709 48 181
Tom Kelly 12926 72 179
Roger Stewart 12912 72 179
John Guarnieri 11813 66 178
Derrick Bay 11274 63 178

Matt Janda 12852 72 178
Mike Loye 11571 65 178
Adam Valentinas 12637 72 175
Joe Rymsza 11016 63 174
Wayne Hutchinson 12505 72 173

Les Swintek 9821 57 172
Pete Lambros 11022 64 172
Chuck Febel 8764 51 171

John Bondi 10226 60 170
Hal Eberling 10206 60 170

Dick Kerkstra 508 3 169
Jack Heatter 10152 60 169
Bob Switak 8548 51 167
Dennis Samoska Sr 11560 69 167
Jeff Quilici 6352 38 167

Chuck Schwenn 3166 19 166
Mike Seebock 11480 69 166
Jim Musser 7263 44 165
John Race 10374 63 164
Dan Raymond 8854 54 163

Dwight Hammond 11310 69 163
Ben Tutka 11288 69 163
Michael McNamara 1471 9 163
Tim Magee 9599 60 159
Joe Eppolito 10539 66 159

Kelly Melfi 10919 69 158
Ron Harwig 10421 66 157
Marv Huddleston 2351 15 156
John Delano 10851 72 150
Mike Breier 9814 66 148

Lee Kaz 8819 60 146
Terry Jesk 9379 66 142
David Schwenn 10221 72 141
Mike Christophersen 9088 66 137
Bart Crosby 1634 12 136

Rob Conners 3050 24 127
Chuck Pettrone 8405 69 121
Dan Woodward Jr. 8542 72 118
Ron Miller 4739 41 115
Don Borus 7685 69 111

Anthony Serritella (L) 284 3 94
Bob DeFalco 0 0 205
Bob Shinnick 0 0 bk156
Chuck Cahill 0 0 bk179
Rob Jones 0 0 bk161
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